- AND THE WALL	AGEN	IDA ITEM	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	Agenda Item number: 4a	
	Title:	Recommendation to Approve Summer 2023 Outdoor Dining Plan for First Street Plaza East			
CITY OF ST. CHARLES ILLINOIS • 1834	Presenter:	Derek Co	nley, Economic Development Dire	ector	
Meeting: Plan	nning & Devel	opment Co	ommittee <b>Date:</b> N	1ay 8, 2023	
Proposed Cost: \$			Budgeted Amount: \$	Not Budgeted:	
TIF District: T	IF 7 - Central	Downtown	(VOTING RESTRICTION)		
Executive Sun	nmary (if not	budgeted,	please explain):		
Sidewalk Café	permit, with	two permit	s, subject to meeting certain standa tting periods for the Summer seaso airements were updated in March 2	on between April 15 and Oct	
of the First Str		ring the su	mmer months.		
of the First Str In March 2023 Project. Due to staff did not be working with zone was confi basis until City	B, City Counce the anticipate ing forward at the contractor irmed, City sty Council course	ring the sur il approved ted construct a 2023 Oute and determ taff allowed		First Street Plaza Expansion the existing plaza space, Ci weeks, City staff has been cone. Once the construction door dining on a temporary	
of the First Str In March 2023 Project. Due to staff did not be working with zone was confibasis until City installed the co The proposed Summary and Brewing. Give the fees for our and staff will of limited access or on Saturday	S, City Counce of the anticipate of the anticipate of the contractor of the contractor of the construction feroutdoor Dinitis the identicate of the impact the their best to storefronts of the staff in the staff in the impact of their best to storefronts of the contract of the impact of the impact of the storefronts of the contract o	ring the sur il approved ted construct a 2023 Oute and determ taff allowed ald approve ncing.  In a Plan for al to the ter of the construct on the First o mitigate of s. Additional s partnering	mmer months.  If the funding and construction of Foction and the unknown impacts on door Plan in April. Over the past 6 mined the necessary construction zelefor the restaurants to operate out	First Street Plaza Expansion the existing plaza space, Ci weeks, City staff has been cone. Once the construction door dining on a temporary May 1, the contractor statached to this Executive participating restaurant is Ality staff is recommending the mer 2023. While the contracts such as dust, noise, and on occurs during the evening omote that the First Street	
of the First Str In March 2023 Project. Due to staff did not be working with zone was conf basis until Cit; installed the co The proposed Summary and Brewing. Give the fees for ou and staff will of limited access or on Saturday businesses are	S, City Counce of the anticipate ring forward at the contractor firmed, City stay Council counstruction fer Outdoor Dinities the identicate the impact the to storefronts are. City staff if open and the from City Cours of the impact the storefronts are constructed to store fronts are constructed to store fronts are city staff if open and the from City Cours presenting of	ring the surial approved ted construct a 2023 Outer and determinated allowed all approvencing.  In a Plan for all to the term of the construction on the First to mitigate as a Additional spartnering best way the term of the construction of the co	If the funding and construction of Faction and the unknown impacts on door Plan in April. Over the past 6 mined the necessary construction zet for the restaurants to operate out the 2023 Outdoor dining plan. Or 2023 for First Street Plaza East is imporary existing layout. The only struction of the Plaza Extension, Cat Street Plazas be waived for Sumr disruptions, there will be nuisance ally, there may be times constructing with the Business Alliance to pro-	First Street Plaza Expansion the existing plaza space, Ci weeks, City staff has been tone. Once the construction door dining on a temporary in May 1, the contractor stattached to this Executive participating restaurant is Ality staff is recommending the mer 2023. While the contract is such as dust, noise, and on occurs during the evening omote that the First Street dithe construction zone.	

Recommendation to Approve Summer 2023 Outdoor Dining Plan for First Street Plaza East

## City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No. 2023-\_\_\_\_

## Resolution Approving an Outdoor Café Layout for the First Street East Plaza for Summer Season 2023

for Summer Season 2023					
Presented & Passed by the City Council on					
WHEREAS, Title 12, "Streets, Sidewalks, Public Places and Special Events", Chapter 12.04, "General Provisions," Section 12.04.102, "Outdoor Cafés in Public Places" of the St. Charles Municipal Code, Section B.2, provides that the City Council shall authorize a plan for the layout of Outdoor Cafés on the First Street East Plaza.					
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois:					
<ol> <li>The City Administrator is authorized to issue Outdoor Café Permits for the First Street East Plaza, per Section 12.04.102, for Summer Season 2023, in accordance with the Outdoor Café Layout attached as Exhibit "A".</li> </ol>					
2. Due to the ongoing construction and impacts of the First Street Plaza Expansion, the permit fees for the First Street East Plaza for Summer Season 2023 are hereby waived.					
PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 15th day of May 2023.					
PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 15th day of May 2023.					
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 15th day of May 2023.					
Lora A. Vitek, Mayor					
Attest:					
City Clerk/Recording Secretary					
Voice Vote:					
Ayes: Nays:					

Resolution No.	
Page 2	
Absent:	
Abstain:	

## EXHIBIT "A"

• 2023 First Street East Plaza Outdoor Café Layout



- No alcohol beyond this point sign
- 3 foot gap (min). –ADA

